Miscellaneous Fees - Engineering

Dublin San Ramon Services District
Schedule of Fees and Charges

TYPE OF FEE DISTRICT FEE DESCRIPTION FEE EFFECTIVE
CODE 1/1/26 - 12/31/26
Project Planning and Review Fees - 3.70.070(A) |Single family home (with existing service lines) $587.00
Potable or Recycled Water Commercial/industrial unitimprovement/expansion $3,311.00
New commercial unit/building $6,623.00
All Project Planning and Review Fees assume a Additional new commercial unit/building $2,482.00
maximum of two plan submittal reviews; all additional Additional commercial fee per linear foot for new main $7.60
reviews will be billed at the staff's actual burdened installation over 300 ft
hourly rate. Fee includes staff time for project support New residential subdivision up to 5 units $6,623.00
during construction and project acceptance. Additional residential unit over 5 units $220.00
Additional residential fee per linear foot for new main $7.60
installation over 300 ft
Invoice Reissuance $109.00
Recycled water irrigation system $5,793.00
Recycled water irrigation system - per acre for sites over 2 $708.00
acres
Project Planning and Review Fees - Sewer 3.70.070(A) |Single family home (with existing service lines) $587.00
Commercial/industrial unit improvement/expansion $3,757.00
All Project Planning and Review Fees assume a New commercial unit/building $7,509.00
maximum of two plan submittal reviews; all additional Additional new commercial unit/building $1,768.00
reviews will be billed at the staff's actual burdened Additional commercial fee per linear foot for new main $6.65
hourly rate. Fee includes staff time for project support installation over 300 ft
during construction and project acceptance. New residential subdivision up to 5 units $5,302.00
Additional residential unit over 5 units $99.00
Additional residential fee per linear foot for new main $6.65
installation over 300 ft
Project Planning and Review Fees - Miscellaneous 3.70.070(A) |Variance review (from approved plans) $1,968.00
Easement and quit claim review $1,038.00
Water Pressure Request $608.00
Planning Agreement Application Fee 2.30.050 Minimum processing fee for planning agreement application $4,818.00
Potable or Recycled Water Main Installation 3.70.070(A) |Installation or repair of water main line less than 50 ft $1,920.00
Inspection Installation or repair of water main line up to 300 ft $7,226.00
Additional cost per linear foot over 300 ft for inspection of $12.31
installation or repair of water main line
Potable or Recycled Miscellaneous Inspection 3.70.070(A) |Backflow prevention device (per unit) $414.00
Fire service installation and backflow prevention device (per $1,212.00
unit)
Blow off valve or air relief valve (per unit) $414.00
Fire hydrant installation (per unit) $619.00
Water line service assembly and service connection - "water $828.00
tap" (per unit)
Building service line (per unit) $828.00
Recycled water irrigation system installation - up to 2 acre site $5,788.00
Recycled water irrigation system -installation per acre for sites $986.00
over 2 acres
Recycled water irrigation system installation - zero pressure $986.00
retest
Chlorination/Bacti retest $1,122.00
Water Pressure retest $503.00
Potable or Recycled Miscellaneous Inspection 3.70.070(A) |Water inspection conducted outside of 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m., $314.00
(continued) Monday - Friday (per hour)
Water inspection conducted on weekends or holidays - $1,038.00
minimum
Water inspection conducted on weekends or holidays - for $314.00

each hour in excess of four hours
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Sewer Main Installation Inspection 3.70.070(B) [Private single reach sewer main installation or repair - without $1,516.00
Additional fees assessed for services performed by Single or multiple reach sewer main installation up to 350 ft - $8,182.00
outside contractors. with TV
Additional cost per linear foot over 350 ft for single or multiple reach sewer $13.30
main installation - with TV
Sewer Miscellaneous Inspection 3.70.070(B) [Repairs or minor alterations $503.00
Saddle or manhole connection $619.00
Lateral installation or repair for new or existing house sewer $414.00
New lateral installation $619.00
Appurtenant structure installation - up to 350 ft of main (per $724.00
structure)
Appurtenant structure installation - over 350 ft of main (per $518.00
structure)
Sewer main air retest $503.00
Sewer manhole vacuum retest $503.00
New grease interceptor installation $518.00
Annual grease interceptor maintenance inspection $251.00
Annual grease interceptor maintenance inspection - per $52.00
additional interceptor at same location
Automotive pollution prevention inspection $356.00
Automotive pollution prevention inspection - per additional $52.00
separator at same location
Reinspection of grease interceptor $251.00
Reinspection of grease interceptor - per additional interceptor $52.00
at same location
Reinspection of automotive pollution prevention $356.00
Reinspection of automotive pollution prevention - per $52.00
additional separator at same location
Sewer inspection conducted outside of 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m., $314.00
Monday - Friday (per hour)
Sewer inspection conducted on weekends or holidays - $1,038.00
minimum
Sewer inspection conducted on weekends or holidays - for each hour in $314.00
excess of four hours
Sewer flushing -per hour, 2 hour minimum Actual Cost
Miscellaneous Inspection 3.70.070(B) [Directional drilling/boring near District Facilities - up to 3,000 ft $7,452.00
Directional drilling/boring - per linear foot over 3,000 ft $2.51
Meter Assembly Installation Fee 3.70.060 5/8" meter $779.00
(including meter and meter spud) & 3/4" meter $779.00
4.40.050 [1"meter $889.00
1-1/2" positive displacement meter $3,461.00
1-1/2" compound meter $2,250.00
1-1/2" turbine meter $1,801.00
2" positive displacement meter $3,461.00
2" compound meter $2,488.00
2" turbine meter $2,000.00
Recycled Water Fill Station 4.30.070  |Annual Permit $127.00
Per truck load $24.60
Recycled Water Irrigation System 4.30.040 License Fee $1,369.00
Construction Water Meter - Jumper 4.40.090(A) [Residential - flat rate fee per 3/4-inch residential service line $303.00

(54.5 CCF)

*"Research" and "Additional punch list walk" fees are suspended until further notice.
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